

OCD-30

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORIGINAL SIDE
(Commercial Division)

EC-COM/461/2024

M/S INTERLINK PVT LTD
VS
WEST BENGAL ESSENTIAL COMMODITIES SUPPLY
CORPORATION LIMITED

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

Date : 27th November, 2025.

Appearance

Mr. Abhidipto Tarafder, Adv.

Mr. Dilawar Khan, Adv.

Ms. Nidhi Bahal, Adv.

...for the award-holder

Mr. Susanta Dutta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Saha, Adv.

...for the respondent/award-debtor

The Court: Since the award-holder has preferred the present application under Section 36 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 within two years from the date of the award for execution of the same, no prior notice upon the award-debtor is necessary.

The award-debtor is represented and undertakes to file its affidavit of assets within a period of four weeks with an advance copy of the same to be served upon the learned Counsel for the award-holder.

Let this matter be listed after five weeks.

(GAURANG KANTH, J.)